
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 18, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

07-MAR-2025 15:14Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8856030

8863776

8878585

8880097

8880098

8880101

8880151

8880212

8880308

8880655

8880822

8881022

8881516

8881517

8882319

Case

HOSHMAND, MANSOOR

UMAIR, MUHAMMAD

SOLUADE, MUYIDEEN O

SHAND, KYLE STEVEN

SHAND, KYLE STEVEN

SHAND, KYLE STEVEN

HOUSER, DWIGHT WILLIAM

BRAR, LOVEDEEP SINGH

OKUTAN, BERKE KAAN

FANCEY, JASON RAY

ARSHBIR SINGH, NONE MARIA

WHITE, NICHOLAS TYLER

SADO, ADUKE OLUWAMBE

SADO, ADUKE OLUWAMBE

SCOTT, CAMERON ROBERT

Name

1011310-1

945649-4

1013596-1

920293-10

920293-10

920293-9

3654-11

1014405-1

976789-2

213501-24

1013415-1

693325-9

1014320-1

1014320-1

956893-2

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 119(1)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 11

MVA 83(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 18, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

07-MAR-2025 15:15Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8879217

8856242

8876886

8878321

8879218

8881865

8881916

8882259

8882325

8883793

8883892

8885447

Case

SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE

KIM, JUNWOO

BISHOP, JUSTIN

ABBASHER, TILAL

SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE

DIAZ, MARK

KIERSTEAD, GORDON

SIMRANPREET SINGH, NONE

AL ASHI, NOUR

KIZHAKKAM KUNNATH, NAVAVI

ADAMS, STEPHEN

GEORGE, ALAN

Name

573655-23

1007990-1

876712-1

992905-1

573655-23

1016265-1

450957-3

988661-1

950928-1

1016630-1

134264-22

1013943-1

Person

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

LCA 87(1)

MVA 106A(B)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 122(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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