ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 18, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8856030	HOSHMAND, MANSOOR	1011310-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863776	UMAIR, MUHAMMAD	945649-4	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878585	SOLUADE, MUYIDEEN O	1013596-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880097	SHAND, KYLE STEVEN	920293-10	MVA 119(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880098	SHAND, KYLE STEVEN	920293-10	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880101	SHAND, KYLE STEVEN	920293-9	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880151	HOUSER, DWIGHT WILLIAM	3654-11	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880212	BRAR, LOVEDEEP SINGH	1014405-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880308	OKUTAN, BERKE KAAN	976789-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880655	FANCEY, JASON RAY	213501-24	MVA 11		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880822	ARSHBIR SINGH, NONE MARIA	1013415-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881022	WHITE, NICHOLAS TYLER	693325-9	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881516	SADO, ADUKE OLUWAMBE	1014320-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881517	SADO, ADUKE OLUWAMBE	1014320-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882319	SCOTT, CAMERON ROBERT	956893-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 18, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8879217	SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE	573655-23	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8856242	KIM, JUNWOO	1007990-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876886	BISHOP, JUSTIN	876712-1	LCA 87(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878321	ABBASHER, TILAL	992905-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8879218	SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE	573655-23	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881865	DIAZ, MARK	1016265-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881916	KIERSTEAD, GORDON	450957-3	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882259	SIMRANPREET SINGH, NONE	988661-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882325	AL ASHI, NOUR	950928-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8883793	KIZHAKKAM KUNNATH, NAVAVI	1016630-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8883892	ADAMS, STEPHEN	134264-22	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885447	GEORGE, ALAN	1013943-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	